

#### Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award

#### **Purpose:**

The Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award recognizes the achievements of Mount Horeb High School alumni. These alumni serve as motivation for current students to excel, remind faculty of the potential each student has to make the community better, re-connect alumni to the school, bring the community into the school for a positive event, and bring pride to the community as the achievements of these individuals are recognized.

#### **Recognition Events:**

Upon selection, the distinguished alumni will be celebrated during the Mount Horeb High School homecoming celebration. Included in this celebration will be recognition at homecoming pep rally, honorable inclusion in homecoming parade, introduction during halftime of the football game, and a recognition plaque to be placed in the auditorium lobby.

#### The Nomination and Selection Process:

Completed nomination forms can be mailed to: MHHS Distinguished Alumni Award, c/o High School Principal, Mount Horeb High School, 305 S. 8<sup>th</sup> St., Mount Horeb, WI 53572. The deadline for receiving completed forms is May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2016.

The selection process for the Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award will consist of a review and recommendation from a selection of the Mount Horeb High School community, including administration, teaching staff, and students.

Applicants will be notified of the committee's decision no later than June 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2016.

Any questions regarding the application or selection process should contact a member of the Distinguished Alumni Committee listed below:

Kimberly Hillary, hillarykimberly@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2146 Will Janssen, janssenwill@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2102 Dave Kunkle, kunkledave@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2103 Melissa Munson, munsonmelissa@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2196 Kim Kuehn, kuehnkim@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2187 Sarah Sieg, siegsarah@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2212 Diane Dangerfield, dangerfielddiane@mhasd.k12.wi.us, 608-437-2400 x2108



# Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award

## **Submitter Information**

Date:	
Name:	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip	
Telephone ()	
Relationship to the Nominee:	

Other Comments:



### Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award

Nominee Information
Name:
Street Address:
City, State, Zip:
Telephone No.: ()
Mount Horeb High School Graduating Class of
Employer/Location:
Current Occupation and Title:
Post-Secondary Education:
**************************************

Please feel free to attach additional paper as necessary. Also, submissions may include additional materials, including published articles, résumés, or other evidence of exceptional professional, community, or volunteer contributions.

1. Why do you feel the nominee deserves the Mount Horeb High School Distinguished Alumni Award?

2. Discuss how the nominee has made a difference in the lives of others.

3. Please list the nominee's major personal/professional accomplishments and recognitions. With this, include major occupation titles, employers, and locations.

4. Please list the nominee's major community involvements and/or recognitions.

5. If necessary, please include any additional comments that may be helpful to the selection committee.